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9~O MAY 5 la~l 
D«:ilSion No. __ ~_O_4 __ _ 

~ 

BE1-~ 'l'HE PUBLIC I!l'ILInCS COMXISSICt; OF THE STAn; OF CALI!¢RNIA 

In the matter of the application of 
Southern P~cific Tr4nsport~tion 
Company for modification of 

) 

) 

) , 089639 re exemption from the 
proV1::1ons of Ge'ler41 Order No. 260.> 

--------------------------, 

App11c~tion No. 59975 
.tFiled September 26,1980> 

O?:NION mD ORDER 

By Decision No. 89639 1n Application No. 58316 Southern Pacific 

'l'rMsjX>rt~tion Co!npMY (SP'I') .... as authorized to o~rate five ~ces!:.-width rail::'o~ 

cars, two measurin9 13' .... ide Md thr~ rnealNring 12' 0" .... ide. :.ubject to s~en 

condition~ and restrictions. In the GUbjeet application SPT st~tes that the thr~ 

former 12' 0" .... ide car:. (SP 598301, SP 598308, SP 598326) h~ve bee'1 modified so 

that the car!:. are il'\ full COInpliMce with General Order 260. ther~o::,e elinlinatint; 

the need for the cpeeial handlin9 and restrictions. 

Prior to filin9 the applic~tion, S?T ~y letter dat~ April 28, 1980 

indicated its intentions to request the $Ou9ht relief. The United Transportation 

t.bio:'l by letter doted l"...,y 1, 1980 objected on the basis that it ""0.$ "4n ott~t 

on the port of Southern Pacific to dilute the intent and inte<;r.1ty of the existin9 

order .... hich 0110....5 for expedited special handling of thelSe cars for quick 

transportation and \'IIOVene'lt .... ith1n the State of C,liforn1a." However, no fOr'mbl 

protest hos been filed pursuont to r~rements of our Rules of Practice an~ 

Proc~ure ~sequent to the f111n9 of Application No. 59975. 

The 'l'ran:;port4tiOr'l Division staff has, by !.nspe<:tion. conf~ th~t the 

three c:o.rs have il'\ faet bee\ modified and nO'ool are not in eXCess of the maximum 

.... idth of 10' 10" specified in Gen~ral Order 26D. l'h~:efore, the :special handlin9 

ordered in ~is1on No. 89639 is no longer required, and the al>ove numbered cars 

ean be h.a."\dled. in the s~ manner as any other freight car hav1nC] a "'OX1mwn width 
not exceed1n9 10' 10". 
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A l'\Jl)lic hear1n9 15 not necessary and the .r'eqlJeste<l 1fIOd1f.1cotion of 

Dec:is1ol"1 No. 89639 should be 9ronted .. 

~ IT IS ORDERED that Dec:i~1on No.. 89639 in A~p11cot1on No. 58316 doted 

November 11, 1978, is amended by oddL~ Order1n9 Paro9roph 4 o~ follows: 

4.. When 01'1';{ of the cars de!Oiqnated by n1.Ullber herein ore restored 
to their ori9inol form or mo4ified in cu~ monnet' that a sp~1al 
ex~tion !rolll the l'rov15ions of General Order No.. 26-0 would not 
oth~se be required. the conditions '~d re~trictions 5l'ec:ified in 
orderin9 Par"'9raph 3 will no longer be oPl'l ic.oJ)le and operotion of 
suCh cars by Southern Pacific 'I'ransportotion Compony or other 
rail roods shall no lon9er ~ subject to the sj)«!fied conditions 
~~~ restrictions. 

In ",ll other respects Deeision No. 89639 dated November 11, 1978 shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

'n'Ie effective date of this oreer sholl be thirty doys ofter the dolte 
hereof. 

MAY 5 1aSl Oateod _____________ , ot San Francisco, California. 
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